FORM **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

R

102021708

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	21,00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sung Bock Kim; Dae Kon Oh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Electronics and Telecommunications
03/04/1)1	Research Institute
Additional name (a) of Associate a data (i.e.) attached	<u>ਕ</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>
Nature of Conveyance:	
S. Nature of Conveyance.  ☐ Merger	Street Address: 161, Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu
Security Agreement  Change of Name	
Other	City: Taejon State: Korea ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☐ No ☒ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	oplication, the execution date of the application is: _02/27/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Faterit 140.(5)
Additional numb	ers attached?  No Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
,	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E TURO ODA OF
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	C'
T. 6 W. D. W. 20122	7/M Waln
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	) 1100
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail desuments to be recorded	I with required cover sheet information to:

03/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000140 10090552

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 51876P294 (5/27/1997)

> **PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0856**

**RECORDED: 03/04/2002** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

2) OH,	SUNG BOCK	(5)
<del></del>	DAE KON	(6)
3)		(7)
		(8)
/ho hav (1) 1	e made a certain new and ELECTRONICS AND TELECOM	useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, and (2) KOREA
		ed under the laws of the Republic of Korea,
		NG, YUSONG-GU, TAEJON, KOREA and (2) 206 Jungia-dong
	lang-ku, Sungnam-shi, Ky	
		esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the 15 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled
METHOD	FOR FABRICATING OPTICAL	DEVICES WITH DEFECTLESS AND ANTIREFLECTING SPOT
CONVER	PER	
identifion  or  o) for when  ind the un  issue an  ivisions,  internationa  issignee	ied by United States Serial Not ch an application for United States and dersigned hereby authorize and my and all United States Letters reissues, substitutes, renewals al Convention for the Protection in its successors, assigns and eaid application shall hereafter ac e undersigned hereby agree to	request the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of it on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in nal, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United
naking ap		
naking ap tates, up irther ren r related nd legal ereby tran	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any impro- to the said invention; and to e representatives, deemed essent	IEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of xecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:
naking ap states, up urther rem r related nd legal ereby tran	on request of the said ASSIGN numeration, in and to any improte to the said invention; and to e representatives, deemed essent asferred.	vernients, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of xecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
naking ap tates, up inther rem in related and legal ereby tran	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improte to the said invention; and to e representatives, deemed essent asferred.  NED of the dates indicated asign.	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED
naking ap tates, up irther rem r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asserted.  IED of the dates indicated aside inventions.	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED
naking ap tates, up irther rem r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN 1)	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asferred.  IED of the dates indicated asian inventors.  INVENTORS  Kim. Bung B-uk.	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED  27 Feb 2009
naking ap tates, up irther rent r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asserted.  INVENTORS  LIM. Sung B-ck  Name: KIM, BUNG BOCK  Name: OH, DAE KON	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED
naking ap itates, up urther rem r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asserted.  INVENTORS  KIM, BUNG BOCK	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED
naking ap itates, up urther rem r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN 1)	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asserted.  INVENTORS  LIM. Sung B-ck  Name: KIM, BUNG BOCK  Name: OH, DAE KON	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED
naking ap tates, up irther rem r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN 1)	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asserted.  INVENTORS  LIM. Sung B-LC  Name: KIM, BUNG BOCK  Name: OH, DAE KON  Name:	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED
naking ap tates, up urther rem r related nd legal ereby tran SIGN 1) 2)	on request of the said ASSIGN nuneration, in and to any improve to the said invention; and to expresentatives, deemed essent asserted.  NED of the dates indicated asid INVENTORS  Vame: KIM, BUNG BOCK  Name: OH, DAE KON  Name:	vernents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of vecute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns all to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention de our signatures:  DATE SIGNED

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0857